典型应用电路
图2. 提供5 V可调输出电压的ADP7104
图1. 提供5 V固定输出电压的ADP7104
Rev. G Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Speci�cations subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

Rev. G | Page 24 of 28
ADP7104
订购指南
型号1  温度范围
 输出电压(V)2, 3
 封装描述
 封装选项 标识
ADP7104ACPZ-R7 −40°C至+125°C  可调  8 引脚 LFCSP_WD CP-8-5 LH1
ADP7104ACPZ-1.5-R7 −40°C至+125°C  1.5 8 引脚 LFCSP_WD CP-8-5 LK6
ADP7104ACPZ-1.8-R7 −40°C至+125°C  1.8 8 引脚 LFCSP_WD CP-8-5 LK7
ADP7104ACPZ-2.5-R7 −40°C至+125°C  2.5 8 引脚 LFCSP_WD CP-8-5 LKJ
ADP7104ACPZ-3.0-R7 −40°C至+125°C  3.0 8 引脚 LFCSP_WD CP-8-5 LKK
ADP7104ACPZ-3.3-R7 −40°C至+125°C  3.3 8 引脚 LFCSP_WD CP-8-5 LKL
ADP7104ACPZ-5.0-R7 −40°C至+125°C  5 8 引脚 LFCSP_WD CP-8-5 LKM
ADP7104ACPZ-9.0-R7 −40°C至+125°C  9 8 引脚 LFCSP_WD CP-8-5 LLD
ADP7104ARDZ-R7 −40°C至+125°C  可调  8 引脚 SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP7104ARDZ-1.5-R7 −40°C至+125°C  1.5 8 引脚 SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP7104ARDZ-1.8-R7 −40°C至+125°C  1.8 8 引脚 SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP7104ARDZ-2.5-R7 −40°C至+125°C  2.5 8 引脚 SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP7104ARDZ-3.0-R7 −40°C至+125°C  3.0 8 引脚 SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP7104ARDZ-3.3-R7 −40°C至+125°C  3.3 8 引脚 SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP7104ARDZ-5.0-R7 −40°C至+125°C  5 8 引脚 SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP7104ARDZ-9.0-R7 −40°C至+125°C  9 8 引脚 SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADP7104CP-EVALZ  3.3 LFCSP评估板
ADP7104RD-EVALZ  3.3 SOIC评估板
ADP7104CPZ-REDYKIT   LFCSP REDYKIT
ADP7104RDZ-REDYKIT   SOIC REDYKIT
1 Z = 符合RoHS标准的器件。
2  如需其它电压选项，请联系当地的ADI公司办事处或代理商。
3 ADP7104CP-EVALZ和ADP7104RD-EVALZ评估板预配置有3.3 V ADP7104。
Rev. G | Page 25 of 28